

IN THE COURT OF THE DISTRICT MUNSIF OF UDHAGAMANDALAM

Present: **Thiru. L.PRAKASH., B.Sc., B.L.,**
DISTRICT MUNSIF, UDHAGAMANDALAM.

Thursday, the 16th day of October 2025

I.A. No. 03 of 2025
in
O.S. No. 14 of 2016
(C.N.R. No. TNNS030 - 00027- 2016)

Shanthi,

W/o. Anthony,

A Christian lady, aged about 61 years,

Residing at D. No. 25/43,

Kumarasamy Lane, Kandal,

Ootacamund, The Nilgiris.

... Petitioner/Defendant

/VS/

Mary,

W/o. Sebastian,

A Inidan Christian lady, aged about 45 years,

Residing at D. No. 25/26,

Kumarasamy Lane, Kandal,

Udhagamandalam Taluk, The Nilgiris.

... Respondent/Plaintiff

By petition dated 05.08.2025 Under Order VIII Rule (3) A of the Code of Civil Procedure, the petitioner prays to condone the delay in producing 3 documents on the defendant's side and to receive the said documents.

This petition came on 15.10.2025 for final hearing before me in the presence of Mr. R. Sukumaran, learned Counsel for the Petitioner/Defendant and of Mr. K. Vijayan, learned Counsel for the Respondent/Plaintiff and upon considering

the case records carefully, this court passes the following:

FINAL ORDER

That this petition be and the same is hereby allowed on payment of cost Rs.500/- (Rupees Five Hundred Only) to the Respondent/Plaintiff on or before 23.10.2025. For compliance call on 23.10.2025.

Given under my hand and seal of this court, this the 16th day of October 2025.

**District Munsif,
Udhagamandalam.**

Final Order:

I.A. No. 03/2025
in
O.S. No. 14/2016

Date: **16.10.2025**

District Munsif Court,
Udhagamandalam.